TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM806729

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/10/2023

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eagle Engineering Aerospace Co., Ltd.		01/25/2023	Corporation: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eagle Industry Co., Ltd.			
Street Address:	1-12-15, Shiba-Daimon, Minato-ku			
City:	Tokyo			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	105-0012			
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2576711	ACTISEAL
Registration Number:	2625942	EEA
Registration Number:	2625943	EEA
Registration Number:	2650109	E&E AEROSPACE
Registration Number:	2669721	EAGLE ENGINEERING AEROSPACE CO., LTD.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037392815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

recordals@clarivate.com Email: **CPA GLOBAL LIMITED** Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE Address Line 2: CASTLE STREET

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Helen Birrell
SIGNATURE:	/IPR/IPR/MM/NGB Eagle CT021983-00/MG5TM/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2023

Total Attachments: 9

source=Declaration by the translator#page1.tif source=corporate register with translation#page1.tif source=corporate register with translation#page2.tif source=corporate register with translation#page3.tif source=corporate register with translation#page4.tif source=corporate register with translation#page5.tif source=corporate register with translation#page6.tif source=corporate register with translation#page7.tif source=corporate register with translation#page8.tif

I, Yushi Kubota, of Toranomon East Bldg., 7-13, Nishi-Shimbashi 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, do hereby certify that I am conversant with the English and Japanese languages and am a competent translator thereof, and I further certify that to the best of my knowledge and belief the following is a true and correct translation made by me of the document(s)

in the Japanese language attached hereto.

February 24, 2023

1 lubota

Yushi Kubota

(Translation) Extract for Certificate of All Historical Matters

1-12-15, Shiba-Daimon, Minato-ku, Tokyo Eagle Industry Co., Ltd.

Corporate registration number	0104-01-002451			
Trade name	Eagle Industry Co., Ltd.			
	2-4-1, Shiba-Koen, Minato-ku,	Relocated on February 25, 2017		
Head office	<u>Tokyo</u>	Recorded on February 27, 2017		
	1-12-15, Shiba-Daimon, Minato-	Relocated on March 13, 2017		
	ku, Tokyo	Recorded on March 15, 2017		
	Merged Eagle Engineering			
Corporate merger	Aerospace Co., Ltd. on January 1,	Recorded on January 10, 2023		
	2023.			

It is to certify that this copy of certificate shows a complete transcript of all valid information recorded in the Commercial Register.

Dated this January 25, 2023 Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau, Minato Branch Office Registrar Tetsuya Sano

stamp

Reference No:ア 907053

*The underlined parts indicate removed matters.

履歴事項全部証明書

東京都港区芝大門一丁目12番15号 イーグル工業株式会社

商号	イーグル工業株式会社	
本 店	東京都港区芝公園二丁目 4 番 1 号	平成29年 2月25日移動
		平成29年 2月27日登
	東京都港区芝大門一丁目12番15号	平成29年 3月13日移南
		平成29年 3月15日登記
電子提供措置に関	当会社は株主総会の招集に際し、株主総会参考	令和 4年 9月 1日設定
する規定	書類等の内容である情報について、電子提供措 置をとるものとする。	令和 4年 9月 5日登記
公告をする方法	当会社の公告方法は、電子公告とする。 http://www.pronexus.c o.jp/koukoku/6486/648 6.html ただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって 電子公告による公告をすることができない場合	平成21年 6月24日変
会社成立の年月日	は、日本経済新聞に掲載する方法により行う。 昭和23年4月2日	平成21年 7月 2日登高
EI (B)	1. 密封装置類及び密封装置関連製品の製造、版。 2. 舶用機器製品の製造、販売 3. 各種弁、継手、保温材及び等、動力伝達装置。 4. 軸受の製造、販売 5. 被圧・気圧機器及びその部品の製造、販売 6. 炭素、窯業、合金、合成樹脂製品の製造、販売 6. 炭素、窯業、合金、合成樹脂製品の製造、販売 7. 半導体・受発光素子等オプトエレクトロエク 関連製品の製造、加工、販売 8. 前各号の製品及びそれに関連する製品の設置 9. 前各号に付帯する一切の業務 平成26年 6月25日変更	の製造。販売 売 ス製品、電子機器・装置及び
单元株式数	100#	平成26年 1月 6日変9
		平成26年 1月 6日登記
	1.億株	

東京都港区芝大門一丁目12番15号 イーグル工業株式会社

発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の)総数 5万7821株	平成18年 3月15日変更
业のルー/位をは次 ○ /数	49130	1/2/82/11	平成18年 3月17日登記
資本金の額	金104億9	0098万1500円	平成18年 3月15日変更
			平成18年 3月17日登記
株主名簿管理人の 氏名又は名称及び 住所並びに営業所		3区丸の内一丁目4番5号試銀行株式会社本店平成17年10月 1日変	更 平成1.7年10月 4日登記
役員に関する事項	取締役	鶴鉄二	令和 1年 6月25日重任
	取締役	鶴鉄二	令和 2年 6月24日重任
			令和 2年 6月26日登記
	取締役	鶴 鉄 三	令和 3年 6月24日東任
			令和 3年 6月25日登記
	取締役	的 铁 二	令和 4年 6月23日重任
			令和 4年 7月 4日登記
	取締役	安部信二	令和 1年 6月25日重任
			令和 1年 6月27日登記
	取締役	安部信二	今和 2年 6月24日重任
			今和 2年 6月26日登記
	取締役	安部信二	今和 3年 6月24日重任
			令和 3年 6月25日登記
	取締役	安部信二	分和 4年 6月23日重任
			令和 4年 7月 4日登記

整理番号 ア907053 *

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 2/7

東京都港区芝大門一丁目12番15号 イーグル工業株式会社

取締役	<u>. L</u>	村割	右	分和 1年 6月25日重
				令和 1年 6月27日登
取締役	<u>_E</u>	村訓	<u>_</u>	令和 2年 6月24日重
				今和 2年 6月26日登
取締役	<u> 1</u>	村訓	右	今和 3年 6月24日重
				令和 3年 6月25日登
取締役	Ł	村訓	右	令和 4年 6月23日重
				令和 4年 7月 4日登
取締役	法	眼 健	作	金和 1年 6月25日重
				令和 1年 6月27日發
取締役	<u>法</u>	服健	<u>/f</u>	令和 2年 6月24日重
				令和 2年 6月26日登
型輸後	佐	眼鏡	<u>/fi</u>	令和 3年 6月24日重
				令和 3年 6月25日登
取締役	法	服 健	作	令和 4年 6月23日重
				令和 4年 7月 4日登
取締役	酸	inj	級	金和 1年 6月25日重
				令和 1年 6月27日登
取締役	藤_	[86]	id i	今和 2年 6月24日重
				令和 2年 6月26日登
取締役	篠	岡	諔	令和 3年 6月24日童
				令和 3年 6月25日險
取締役	藤	冏	諔	令和 4年 6月23日卓
				令和 4年 7月 4日登

整理番号 アタリプログス * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

	取締役	中尾	IE 9	ğ	会和	1年	6月25	日重任	
					令和	1.4=	6月27	日登記	
	取締役	中尾	iE (<u>āl</u>	令和	2 🕸	6月24	日重任	
					令和	2年	 6月26	日登記	
	取締役	中尾	iE /	ji M	合和	3年	6月24	日重任	
					令和	· 3年	· 6月2 <i>5</i>	 日登記	
	取締役	中尾	E ,	尌		4.年	6月23	口重任	
					 令和	 4年	 7月 4	 日登記	
	取締役	鶴 田	英		令和		6月25		
							 6月27		
	取締役	76 F0	英		令和	2年	6月24		
	elxisti (x.	ESS 144			令和	 2年	 6月26		
					分和 	3# 	6月24 		
					令和	3年	6月25		
	均締役	嶋田	雅 :	连	令和 	4年 	6月23	***	
					分和	4.4%	7月 4		
	段縮役		直	ģļ	ļ		6月23 	· 	
					- 令和	4 iji	7 月 4	日登記	
	東京都港区南 代表取締役		1番1 鉄	24	分和 	1年	6月25	日重任	
					合和	1年	6月27	HXX	
	東京都港区南 代表取締役	青山七丁日 鶴			合和 	2年 	6月24 	日重任 一一一	
					令和	2年	6 H 2 6	日登記	
	東京都港区南 代表取締役	青山七丁目 鶴	******		令和	3年	6月24	日重任	
	1 N4-WTW-904/12	910	欽		合和	3年	6月25	日登記	
	東京都港区南 代表取締役		1番1鉄		令和	4年	6月23	日重任	
	1. 6.4.7.4.1.8.4.1.1.5	IEN	»^		令和	4年	7月 4	日登記	
ue la seconomia de la Company de la comp			gavalda anas 📶	ugerief with die tiet Afficialie	r undigen T		arana da ara	s, 16, 18: 18: 18	ş, 10

整理番号 アタロ7053 *

- 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

4/7

東京都大田区久が原二丁目17番27号 代表取締役 鶴 田 英 一	令和 1年 6月25日就
1人公共制1人 魔 田 五	令和 i年 6月27日登
東京都大田区久が原二丁目17番27号	今和 2年 6月24日重
代表取締役 鶴田 英一	今和 2年 6月2 6 日發
	令和 3年 6月24日退
	令和 3年 6月25日登
東京都三鷹市井の頭二丁目30番16号	令和 2年10月 1日就
代表取締役 中尾正樹	令和 2年10月 1日登
東京都三騰市井の頭二丁目30番16号	令和 3年 6月24日軍
代表取締役 中尾正樹	令和 3年 6月25日登
東京都三騰市井の頭二丁目30番16号	令和 4年 6月23日筆
代表取締役 中尾 正 樹	令和 4年 7月 4日登
東京都大田区池上八丁目12番6号デュオ他上	令和 4年 6月23日就
401 代表取締役 安 部 信 三	令和 4年 7月 4日登
神奈川県藤沢市大庭5248番地の28	令和 4年 6月23日就
代表取締役 上村訓右	令和 4年 7月 4日登
監査役 下 村 孝 夫	平成28年 6月23日就
<u>™ H.1X</u>	平成28年 6月24日登
	令和 2年 6月24日退
	令和 2年 6月26日登
監査役 森 良 次	平成2.8年 6月2.3日就
(社外監査役)	平成28年 6月24日登
	令和 2年 6月24日退
	令和 2年 6月26日登

5/7

	監査役	梶 谷	篤	平成30年	6月26日就も
	(社外監査役)				 6月27日賢語
		19 25	in the second		
	監查役	捤 谷	類		6月23日重色
	(社外監査役)				7月 4日登記
	監査役	林 大	資	令和 1年 	6月25日就6
				令和 1年	6月27日登記
	監査役	前原	望	令和 1年 	6月25日就作
	(社外監査役)			令和 1年	6月27日登記
	監查役	佐 竹 秀	生	合和 2年	6月24日就在
				令和 2 年	6月26日登記
	監査役	渡辺英	樹	令和 2年	6月24日就行
	(社外監査役)			合和 2年	 6月2 6 日登前
	会計監査人	監査法人日	个橋事務所	令和 1年	6月25日重任
				令和 1年	6月27日登記
	会計監査人	監査法人日	杜橋事務所	令和 2年	6月24日重任
				令和 2年	6月26日發訊
	会計監査人	監査法人日本	华橋事務所	分和 3年	6月24日重日
				令和 3年	6月25日登高
	会計監査人	監査法人日:	\$橋事務所	令和 4年	6月23日重日
				今和 4年	 7月 4日登詢
取締役等の会社に			第1項の規定により、	8. 9096. 16.00.46. Audin 69° c	9890 348 1988 — 9880 000 1989 910 1989 9880
対する責任の免除 に関する規定		NOOLENSE NOOLENSE NOOLENSEL	と含む。) 及び監査(D賠償責任を法令の)	40 % (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)	The Comment of the Co
	できる。	平成18年	6月29日設定	平成18年	7月 4日登記
非業務執行取締役			第1項の規定により、		
等の会社に対する 責任の制限に関す			を役(監査役であった £を限定する契約を網		6, 996 996, 996, A96, A966, A966, A1666,
る規定	し、当該契約に		Eの限度額は、法令が 6月24日変更	connected to the first he has been been no	. 56 - 16, 16 - 166 1966 1956, 456, 456, 566, 466

整理番号 アタロフロ53

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

 6×7

東京都港区芝大門一丁目12番15号 イーグル工業株式会社

		en de partir partir de la companio
吸収合併 -	令和3年7月1日東京都港区芝大門一丁目12番1	5号ESM株式会社を合併 令和 3年 7月13日登記
	帝和3年10月1日東京都港区芝大門一丁目12番 武会社を合併	1.5号イーグルサービス株
	公共社会日 团	令和 3年10月 4日登記
	春和5年1月1日東京都港区芝大門一丁目12番1 リング・エアロスペース株式会社を合併	5号イーダル・エンジニア
		令和 5年 1月10日登記
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取縮役会設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
監査没設置会社に 関する事項	監查役設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
監査役会設置会社 に関する事項	監查役会設置会社	平成18年 7月 4日登記
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監查人設置会社	平成18年 7月 4日登記
登記記録に関する 事項	平成元年法務省令第15号附則第3項の規定により	平成 9年 9月 4日移記



これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

令和 5年 1月25日

東京法務局港出張所 登記官

佐 野 哲



整理番号 アタ07053

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

7/7